16-Bit Buffers/Line DriversSCCS028B - December 1987 - Revised September 2001
Data sheet acquired from Cypress Semiconductor Corporation.
Data sheet modified to remove devices not offered. CY74FCT16244T
CY74FCT162244T
CY74FCT162H244T
Copyright © 2001, Texas Instruments Incorporated
1CY74FCT16444T/2
H244T

6
Document #: 38-00396-C
Ordering Information CY74FCT16244
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
4.1 CY74FCT16244CTPACT Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT16244CTPVC/PVCT O48 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
4.8 CY74FCT16244ATPACT Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT16244ATPVC/PVCT O48 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
6.5 CY74FCT16244TPACT Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT16244TPVC/PVCT O48  48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Ordering Information CY74FCT162244
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
4.1 74FCT162244CTPACT Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT162244CTPVC O48 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
74FCT162244CTPVCT O48 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
4.8 74FCT162244ATPACT Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT162244ATPVC O48 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
74FCT162244ATPVCT O48 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
6.5 CY74FCT162244TPACT Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
CY74FCT162244TPVC/PVCT O48 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP
Ordering Information CY74FCT162H244
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
4.1 74FCT162H244CTPVC/PVCT O48 48-Lead (300-Mil) SSOP Industrial
4.8 74FCT162H244ATPACT Z48 48-Lead (240-Mil) TSSOP Industrial
 CY74FCT16244T
CY74FCT162244T
CY74FCT162H244T
7
Package Diagrams
48-Lead Shrunk Small Outline Package O48
48-Lead  Thin Shrunk SmallOutline Package Z48
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 11-Nov-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
74FCT162244ATPACT Obsolete Production TSSOP (DGG) | 48 - - Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 FCT162244A
74FCT162244ATPVCT Obsolete Production SSOP (DL) | 48 - - Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 FCT162244A
74FCT162244CTPACT Obsolete Production TSSOP (DGG) | 48 - - Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 FCT162244C
CY74FCT162244CTPVC Obsolete Production SSOP (DL) | 48 - - Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 FCT162244C
CY74FCT162244TPVC Obsolete Production SSOP (DL) | 48 - - Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 FCT162244
CY74FCT162244TPVCT Obsolete Production SSOP (DL) | 48 - - Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 FCT162244
CY74FCT16244ATPACT Obsolete Production TSSOP (DGG) | 48 - - Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 FCT16244A
CY74FCT16244CTPACT Obsolete Production TSSOP (DGG) | 48 - - Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 FCT16244C
CY74FCT16244CTPVC Obsolete Production SSOP (DL) | 48 - - Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 FCT16244C
CY74FCT16244TPACT Obsolete Production TSSOP (DGG) | 48 - - Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 FCT16244
CY74FCT16244TPVC Obsolete Production SSOP (DL) | 48 - - Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 FCT16244
CY74FCT16244TPVCT Obsolete Production SSOP (DL) | 48 - - Call TI Call TI -40 to 85 FCT16244
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without limitation quality assurance,
reliability performance testing, and/or process qualification, may not yet be complete, and this item is subject to further changes or possible discontinuation. If available for ordering, purchases will be subject to an additional
waiver at checkout, and are intended for early internal evaluation purposes only. These items are sold without warranties of any kind.